

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 2743

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CRLA No. 227/2001
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHAKRAVARTHI @ G.GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 5681/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is submitted before us that the impugned order passed by the High Court, setting aside the acquittal and convicting the petitioner, is bereft of any reasoning and the same has been passed in a laconic manner.

Let notice be issued limited to the point as to why the impugned order be not set aside and the case be remitted back to the High Court for a fresh disposal, in accordance with law.

In the meanwhile, petitioner is directed to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master